
                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX112224\
  Data File : VX043955.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Nov 2024  13:25
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : P4947-01
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Nov 22 22:21:57 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X112124W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Nov 22 03:45:52 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          5.544  168   113610    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4-Difluorobenzene         6.757  114   217300    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene-d5           10.055  117   188960    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4     12.018  152    77731    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4       5.946   65    98276    50.434 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  74 - 125    Recovery   =  100.860% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        5.379  113    72758    46.858 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  75 - 124    Recovery   =   93.720% 
    50) Toluene-d8                  8.647   98   262229    48.993 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  86 - 113    Recovery   =   97.980% 
    62) 4-Bromofluorobenzene       11.079   95    87848    48.227 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  77 - 121    Recovery   =   96.460% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                     2.386   43    18996    21.225 ug/l      99
    17) Carbon Disulfide            2.502   76     1018     0.377 ug/l      99
    20) Methylene Chloride          2.782   84      437     0.288 ug/l #    84
    68) m/p-Xylenes                10.305  106     1172     0.447 ug/l      79
    69) o-Xylene                   10.640  106      951     0.371 ug/l      97
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82X112124W.M Mon Nov 25 11:27:00 2024                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
A3988

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
A3988



                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX112224\
  Data File : VX043955.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Nov 2024  13:25
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : P4947-01
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Nov 22 22:21:57 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X112124W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Nov 22 03:45:52 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration

140000

160000

180000

200000

220000

240000

260000

280000

300000

320000

340000

360000

380000

400000

420000

440000

460000

480000

500000

520000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX043955.D\data.ms

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

82X112124W.M Mon Nov 25 11:27:01 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
A3988


